HB 4161-1 (LC 200) 2/5/20 (LHF/ps)

Requested by Representative ALONSO LEON

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4161

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 28, delete "target communities" and 2 insert "priority populations".

3 On page 2, line 22, delete "target communities" and insert "priority pop-4 ulations".

5 In line 23, delete "target communities" and insert "priority populations".

6 In line 24, delete "and" and insert:

"(C) Supports and strengthens leadership development for priority populations; and".

In line 25, delete "(C)" and insert "(D)" and delete "a target community"
and insert "priority populations".

In line 26, delete "target community" and insert "priority populations".
Delete line 27 and insert:

13 "(g) 'Priority populations' means:"

In line 36, delete "grants to" and insert "funding to six".

In line 38, delete "target communities" and insert "priority populations".

In line 40, delete "grantees" and insert "the coalitions and groups described in subsection (2) of this section".

In line 44, after "which" delete the rest of the line and insert "shall be expended to fully fund two".

On page 3, line 1, after "Act" insert ", and to hire one additional full-time equivalent position to provide support to the organizations".
